
2024-2025 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 7-18   Conf: 5-13   Home: 4-10   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Lux, Adam 22-22 609 27.7 116-271 .428 44-122 .361 61-77 .792 31 102 133 6.0 52 2 36 44 6 15 337 15.3
03 Torres, Adrian 21-20 702 33.4 101-231 .437 13-41 .317 55-86 .640 19 64 83 4.0 42 0 86 40 6 62 270 12.9
12 Pyzynski, Jack 20-19 558 27.9 95-220 .432 21-61 .344 47-64 .734 43 95 138 6.9 40 0 44 43 3 18 258 12.9
23 Jackson, Jaelen 24-18 600 25.0 102-242 .421 30-77 .390 29-40 .725 26 81 107 4.5 44 0 61 69 1 22 263 11.0
01 Thornton, Jayden 24-2 461 19.2 71-198 .359 34-123 .276 36-54 .667 10 15 25 1.0 37 0 24 17 0 31 212 8.8
04 Boulay, Zach 24-24 596 24.8 60-155 .387 24-71 .338 30-37 .811 16 54 70 2.9 58 1 27 37 2 16 174 7.3
14 Hulland, Jimmy 16-8 315 19.7 37-90 .411 11-34 .324 10-22 .455 7 25 32 2.0 25 0 17 24 4 14 95 5.9
10 James, Kha Cao Ra 20-7 313 15.7 40-93 .430 5-11 .455 8-16 .500 24 75 99 5.0 38 1 15 23 13 10 93 4.7
15 Stewart, Henry 17-2 191 11.2 22-49 .449 11-24 .458 10-16 .625 8 23 31 1.8 11 0 11 13 1 2 65 3.8
00 Federico, Zach 14-1 139 9.9 18-46 .391 9-26 .346 1-3 .333 7 25 32 2.3 12 0 5 2 2 4 46 3.3
02 Curcio, Connor 14-1 117 8.4 12-33 .364 8-23 .348 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.4 10 0 6 6 0 6 32 2.3
05 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 11-0 63 5.7 3-18 .167 0-7 .000 9-12 .750 0 8 8 0.7 0 0 5 3 0 2 15 1.4
34 McKenna-Hansen, Nolan 10-0 56 5.6 5-15 .333 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 1 2 3 0.3 4 0 0 1 2 2 11 1.1
22 Power, Kimman 15-0 86 5.7 7-28 .250 0-2 .000 2-7 .286 2 5 7 0.5 9 0 6 8 1 1 16 1.1
24 Donovan, Dalton 13-0 51 3.9 3-23 .130 3-20 .150 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.2 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 0.8
42 Vallee, Josh 15-1 146 9.7 3-13 .231 1-6 .167 1-3 .333 3 14 17 1.1 17 1 6 9 1 2 8 0.5
25 Nieminen, Cooper 8-0 21 2.6 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
40 Knight, Max 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 25 5025 201.0 696-1733 .402 215-655 .328 301-445 .676 260 647 907 36.3 402 5 350 344 42 207 1908 76.32
Opponents 25 5026 201.0 818-1691 .484 235-623 .377 346-480 .721 282 840 1122 44.9 392 5 453 385 72 189 2217 88.68

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1905 2217
    Points Per Game 76.2 88.7
    Scoring Margin -12.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 695-1732 818-1691
    Field Goal Pct .401 .484
3 POINT FG-ATT 214-654 235-623
    3PT FG Pct .327 .377
    3PT Made Per Game 8.6 9.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 301-445 346-480
    FT Pct .676 .721
    FT Made Per Game 12.0 13.8
REBOUNDS 907 1122
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 44.9
    Rebounds Margin -8.6 –
ASSISTS 350 453
    Assists Per Game 14.0 18.1
TURNOVERS 344 385
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 207 189
    Steals Per Game 8.3 7.6
BLOCKS 42 72
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 3,168 2,151
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-226 11-196
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 885 1000 23 1905
Opponents 1061 1145 11 2217

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 THOMAS W 90-78 616
11/13/24 SOUTHERN MAINE L 77-78 390
11/16/24 MAINE MARITIME L 79-82 194
11/17/24 SALVE REGINA L 88-95 108
11/23/24 NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE W 95-81 143
11/26/24 at Dean L 84-101 75
12/01/24 at UMaine Presque Isle L 59-84 75

* 12/04/24 SUFFOLK L 75-84 114
* 12/07/24 at Hartford W 90-84 313
* 12/10/24 at Gordon W (OT) 107-95 175
* 01/04/25 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 73-82 180
* 01/07/25 at Endicott L 81-93 332
* 01/11/25 ROGER WILLIAMS L 77-110 256
* 01/15/25 at Curry W 93-76 150
* 01/18/25 at Nichols L 62-92 210
* 01/22/25 WENTWORTH L 73-89 120
* 01/25/25 HARTFORD W 82-79 296
* 01/28/25 at Suffolk L 64-92 102
* 02/01/25 at Western New England L 42-77 371
* 02/05/25 ENDICOTT L 62-92 171
* 02/08/25 GORDON L 55-86 229
* 02/11/25 at Wentworth L 53-95 142
* 02/15/25 NICHOLS L 81-84 191
* 02/19/25 CURRY W 101-93 160
* 02/22/25 at Roger Williams L 65-115 206

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of New England M-Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 24, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-13   Home: 2-7   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Lux, Adam 15-15 447 29.8 80-186 .430 31-85 .365 38-48 .792 22 70 92 6.1 34 1 31 31 4 11 229 15.3
12 Pyzynski, Jack 18-17 495 27.5 86-199 .432 21-57 .368 36-51 .706 38 81 119 6.6 36 0 39 36 3 14 229 12.7
03 Torres, Adrian 14-13 441 31.5 55-140 .393 10-25 .400 30-43 .698 11 45 56 4.0 25 0 46 26 2 32 150 10.7
23 Jackson, Jaelen 18-16 425 23.6 69-175 .394 19-57 .333 21-28 .750 14 55 69 3.8 32 0 45 45 1 13 178 9.9
01 Thornton, Jayden 17-1 340 20.0 51-142 .359 25-88 .284 29-39 .744 7 13 20 1.2 24 0 17 10 0 20 156 9.2
04 Boulay, Zach 17-17 419 24.6 36-101 .356 16-50 .320 23-27 .852 10 34 44 2.6 34 1 15 27 1 13 111 6.5
14 Hulland, Jimmy 9-1 162 18.0 23-47 .489 7-19 .368 4-9 .444 1 11 12 1.3 12 0 11 13 3 5 57 6.3
10 James, Kha Cao Ra 13-5 202 15.5 25-56 .446 5-7 .714 5-12 .417 15 48 63 4.8 27 1 11 14 8 5 60 4.6
15 Stewart, Henry 14-2 178 12.7 19-44 .432 11-23 .478 9-14 .643 7 19 26 1.9 10 0 11 12 0 1 58 4.1
00 Federico, Zach 11-1 123 11.2 17-41 .415 8-23 .348 1-3 .333 7 22 29 2.6 11 0 5 2 2 4 43 3.9
02 Curcio, Connor 10-1 71 7.1 6-17 .353 4-12 .333 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.5 8 0 5 2 0 3 16 1.6
05 Diaz-Pavon, Derek 8-0 58 7.3 2-17 .118 0-7 .000 9-12 .750 0 8 8 1.0 0 0 5 3 0 2 13 1.6
34 McKenna-Hansen, Nolan 6-0 34 5.7 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 1-6 .167 0 1 1 0.2 2 0 0 0 1 0 9 1.5
22 Power, Kimman 11-0 66 6.0 5-21 .238 0-1 .000 1-5 .200 2 5 7 0.6 9 0 5 8 0 1 11 1.0
24 Donovan, Dalton 9-0 33 3.7 2-13 .154 2-12 .167 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 0.8
42 Vallee, Josh 11-1 110 10.0 2-10 .200 1-5 .200 1-3 .333 2 10 12 1.1 12 1 5 6 0 1 6 0.5
25 Nieminen, Cooper 7-0 20 2.9 1-7 .143 1-6 .167 0-0 .000 0 3 3 0.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0.4
Total 18 3624 201.3 483-1227 .394 161-478 .337 209-302 .692 182 472 654 36.3 277 4 252 239 25 125 1336 74.22
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 592-1214 .488 190-489 .389 244-344 .709 192 601 793 44.1 259 1 343 236 54 132 1618 89.89

Team Statistics UNE OPP
SCORING 1333 1618
    Points Per Game 74.1 89.9
    Scoring Margin -15.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 482-1226 592-1214
    Field Goal Pct .393 .488
3 POINT FG-ATT 160-477 190-489
    3PT FG Pct .335 .389
    3PT Made Per Game 8.9 10.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 209-302 244-344
    FT Pct .692 .709
    FT Made Per Game 11.6 13.6
REBOUNDS 654 793
    Rebounds Per Game 36.3 44.1
    Rebounds Margin -7.7 –
ASSISTS 252 343
    Assists Per Game 14.0 19.1
TURNOVERS 239 236
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 13.1
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.5
STEALS 125 132
    Steals Per Game 6.9 7.3
BLOCKS 25 54
    Blocks Per Game 1.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 1,717 2,001
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-191 9-222
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Univ. of New England 617 696 23 1333
Opponents 774 833 11 1618

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 SUFFOLK L 75-84 114
12/07/24 at  Hartford W 90-84 313
12/10/24 at  Gordon W (OT) 107-95 175
01/04/25 WESTERN NEW ENGLAND L 73-82 180
01/07/25 at  Endicott L 81-93 332
01/11/25 ROGER WILLIAMS L 77-110 256
01/15/25 at  Curry W 93-76 150
01/18/25 at  Nichols L 62-92 210
01/22/25 WENTWORTH L 73-89 120
01/25/25 HARTFORD W 82-79 296
01/28/25 at  Suffolk L 64-92 102
02/01/25 at  Western New England L 42-77 371
02/05/25 ENDICOTT L 62-92 171
02/08/25 GORDON L 55-86 229
02/11/25 at  Wentworth L 53-95 142
02/15/25 NICHOLS L 81-84 191
02/19/25 CURRY W 101-93 160
02/22/25 at  Roger Williams L 65-115 206


